

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1  
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/03/11 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 ROUTE 71 BRIDGE OVER SHARK RIVER AND  
 ROUTE 88 BRIDGE OVER INLAND WATERWAY CANAL,  
 BARRIER GATES REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 CONTRACT NO. 001063910  
 BOROUGH OF BELMAR, MONMOUTH COUNTY,  
 BOROUGH OF POINT PLEASANT, OCEAN COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC	\$ 17,790,322.36	100.0000%
2	C0658 CARR & DUFF INC	\$ 18,609,114.00	104.6025%
3	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	\$ 18,901,732.59	106.2473%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) A3063   AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658   CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943   IEW CONSTR GP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0013 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	14206.00000	14206.00	10222.31000	10222.31
0014 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00	6300.00000	12600.00	1111.69000	2223.38
0015 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	7.000 U	100.00000	700.00	400.00000	2800.00	130.85000	915.95
0016 159006M DRUM	30.000 U	65.00000	1950.00	340.00000	10200.00	65.42000	1962.60
0017 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	560.000 SF	10.00000	5600.00	15.00000	8400.00	10.71000	5997.60
0018 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	440.000 LF	25.00000	11000.00	95.00000	41800.00	0.01000	4.40
0019 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00	21000.00000	42000.00	1372.87000	2745.74
0020 159036M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 8 MODULES	4.000 U	8000.00000	32000.00	3500.00000	14000.00	0.01000	0.04
0021 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00	45000.00000	90000.00	0.01000	0.02

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0022 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	20.000	CY	100.00000	2000.00	122.00000	2440.00	104.26000	2085.20
0023 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	135.000	SY	60.00000	8100.00	126.00000	17010.00	109.44000	14774.40
0024 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	5.000	SY	400.00000	2000.00	1275.00000	6375.00	1111.69000	5558.45
0025 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	115.000	LF	50.00000	5750.00	72.00000	8280.00	62.22000	7155.30
0026 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	190.000	SF	10.00000	1900.00	11.00000	2090.00	10.01000	1901.90
0027 610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	325.000	SF	5.00000	1625.00	6.00000	1950.00	5.56000	1807.00
0028 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	42.000	SF	50.00000	2100.00	45.00000	1890.00	57.81000	2428.02
0030 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	14206.00000	14206.00	10506.88000	10506.88
0031 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	6300.00000	12600.00	1111.69000	2223.38
0032 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	11.000	U	100.00000	1100.00	400.00000	4400.00	130.85000	1439.35
0033 159006M DRUM	34.000	U	65.00000	2210.00	340.00000	11560.00	65.42000	2224.28
0034 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	360.000	SF	11.00000	3960.00	15.00000	5400.00	10.01000	3603.60
0035 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	U	5000.00000	10000.00	21000.00000	42000.00	1372.87000	2745.74
0036 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	45000.00000	90000.00	0.01000	0.02
0037 159132M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	90.000	SF	10.00000	900.00	22.00000	1980.00	22.23000	2000.70
0038 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	95.000	CY	40.00000	3800.00	52.00000	4940.00	43.90000	4170.50
0039 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	40.000	SY	60.00000	2400.00	200.00000	8000.00	175.49000	7019.60
0040 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	60.000	LF	24.00000	1440.00	95.00000	5700.00	82.87000	4972.20
0041 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	60.000	LF	26.00000	1560.00	100.00000	6000.00	82.87000	4972.20

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0042 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	300.000	SY	27.00000	8100.00	44.00000	13200.00	21.68000	6504.00
0043 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	500.000	LF	19.40000	9700.00	95.00000	47500.00	38.91000	19455.00
0044 609015M THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	72.000	LF	126.00000	9072.00	255.00000	18360.00	170.09000	12246.48
0045 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000	U	2127.00000	2127.00	3200.00000	3200.00	2712.53000	2712.53
0046 609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000	U	2127.00000	2127.00	3200.00000	3200.00	2712.53000	2712.53
0047 609042M BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	12.000	U	60.00000	720.00	61.00000	732.00	41.13000	493.56
0048 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	600.000	LF	3.00000	1800.00	13.00000	7800.00	1.11000	666.00
0049 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	58.000	SF	3.60000	208.80	23.00000	1334.00	22.23000	1289.34
0050 610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	58.000	SF	1.20000	69.60	23.00000	1334.00	22.23000	1289.34
0051 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	24.000	SF	42.00000	1008.00	12.00000	288.00	57.81000	1387.44
0052 612021M RELOCATE SIGN	1.000	U	120.00000	120.00	1000.00000	1000.00	66.70000	66.70
0053 612024M RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS	1.000	U	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00	55.58000	55.58
SECTION TOTALS			\$	159,247.40	\$	581,275.00	\$	154,539.26
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0008 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	40000.00000	40000.00	78000.00000	78000.00	43001.00000	43001.00
0009 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	10.000	MO	1500.00000	15000.00	2410.00000	24100.00	4079.91000	40799.10
0010 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	4500.00000	4500.00	0.01000	0.01
SECTION TOTALS			\$	55,001.00	\$	106,600.00	\$	83,800.11
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	195000.00000	195000.00	84913.39000	84913.39

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		30000.00000	30000.00	37500.00000	37500.00	20010.46000	20010.46
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		0.01000	0.01	30000.00000	30000.00	1.19000	1.19
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	0.01000	0.01
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	10.000 U		100.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	10000.00	0.01000	0.10
0006 153013P TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS		1.00000	1.00	39250.00000	39250.00	0.01000	0.01
0007 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		1779000.00000	1779000.00	1150000.00000	1150000.00	1800000.00000	1800000.00
0011 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		1000.00000	1000.00	33750.00000	33750.00	31520.64000	31520.64
0012 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		80000.00000	80000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,956,001.01	\$	1,600,500.00	\$	2,016,445.80
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0029 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	1200.000 LF		6.00000	7200.00	5.00000	6000.00	7.84000	9408.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,200.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	9,408.00
SECTION 0005 BRIDGE 71								
0054 518005P MACHINERY HOUSE ENCLOSURE	LUMP		83000.00000	83000.00	365000.00000	365000.00	243083.56000	243083.56
0055 518009P TEMPORARY JACKING SYSTEM	LUMP		42000.00000	42000.00	587000.00000	587000.00	426260.47000	426260.47
0056 518014P SPAN LOCK , MACHINERY REPLACEMENT	LUMP		525000.00000	525000.00	814000.00000	814000.00	663836.84000	663836.84
0057 518015P SPAN BALANCE	LUMP		65000.00000	65000.00	170000.00000	170000.00	108237.58000	108237.58
0058 518016P SPAN DRIVE MACHINERY REHABILITATION	LUMP		1600000.00000	1600000.00	1575000.00000	1575000.00	1465058.03000	1465058.03
0059 518018M DRAW BRIDGE BARRIER GATE	4.000 U		200000.00000	800000.00	80000.00000	320000.00	172237.30000	688949.20

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0060 518019P BARRIER GATE PLATFORM , NORTHEAST	LUMP	180000.00000	180000.00	420000.00000	420000.00	303997.27000	303997.27
0061 518019P BARRIER GATE PLATFORM , SOUTHEAST	LUMP	180000.00000	180000.00	420000.00000	420000.00	301321.48000	301321.48
0062 518019P BARRIER GATE PLATFORM , SOUTHWEST	LUMP	180000.00000	180000.00	420000.00000	420000.00	301320.63000	301320.63
0063 518019P BARRIER GATE PLATFORM , NORTHWEST	LUMP	180000.00000	180000.00	420000.00000	420000.00	307068.08000	307068.08
0064 518020P GATE PLATFORM CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	50.000 LF	540.00000	27000.00	1500.00000	75000.00	1343.65000	67182.50
0065 518020P GATE PLATFORM CONCRETE BARRIER CURB , AT REMOVED BARRIER GATE	116.000 LF	600.00000	69600.00	580.00000	67280.00	495.82000	57515.12
0066 518021M TRAFFIC WARNING GATE	2.000 U	72000.00000	144000.00	35000.00000	70000.00	71162.47000	142324.94
0067 518022P WARNING GATE PLATFORM , SOUTHEAST	LUMP	160000.00000	160000.00	338000.00000	338000.00	277102.41000	277102.41
0068 518022P WARNING GATE PLATFORM , NORTHWEST	LUMP	160000.00000	160000.00	338000.00000	338000.00	276613.27000	276613.27
0069 518029P CONTROL DESK	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	93000.00000	93000.00	301.53000	301.53
0070 518029P CONTROL DESK , PANELVIEW PLUS CE	LUMP	165000.00000	165000.00	6700.00000	6700.00	91968.44000	91968.44
0071 518033P DATA LOGGER	LUMP	42000.00000	42000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	45109.77000	45109.77
0072 518038M INDICATOR LIGHTS , CHANNEL FLOODLIGHT	2.000 U	7500.00000	15000.00	7000.00000	14000.00	6030.72000	12061.44
0073 518040P ELECTRICAL WORK , SPARE PARTS	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	95000.00000	95000.00	106743.70000	106743.70
0074 518040P ELECTRICAL WORK , WORKING DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	79605.47000	79605.47
0075 518040P ELECTRICAL WORK , DIESEL ENGINE GENERATOR REHAB	LUMP	48000.00000	48000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	15076.79000	15076.79
0076 518040P ELECTRICAL WORK , TELEPHONE SURGE PROTECTION	LUMP	17500.00000	17500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	30153.58000	30153.58
0077 518043P GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM	LUMP	52500.00000	52500.00	62450.00000	62450.00	27138.23000	27138.23

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	( 1 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0078 518048M MOTOR CONTROL CENTER	3.000 U	52500.00000	157500.00	65000.00000	195000.00	37390.45000	112171.35	
0079 518050P BRIDGE CONTROL SYSTEM VENDOR	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	301.53000	301.53	
0080 518053M MOTOR DISCONNECT SWITCH	11.000 U	13000.00000	143000.00	3600.00000	39600.00	2351.98000	25871.78	
0081 518054M ELECTRIC HEATER	6.000 U	13500.00000	81000.00	1500.00000	9000.00	3196.28000	19177.68	
0082 518056P BEARING ASSEMBLY MODIFICATIONS , TRUNNION	LUMP	340000.00000	340000.00	365000.00000	365000.00	347388.25000	347388.25	
0083 518060P DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LUMP	36000.00000	36000.00	189000.00000	189000.00	36000.00000	36000.00	
0084 518065P TEMPORARY BRIDGE OPERATION	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	450000.00000	450000.00	910000.00000	910000.00	
0085 518070P TRAINING, MOVEABLE BRIDGE , OPERATOR	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	33000.00000	33000.00	37353.42000	37353.42	
0086 518070P TRAINING, MOVEABLE BRIDGE , SERVICE PERSONNEL/ENGINEER	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	33000.00000	33000.00	37353.42000	37353.42	
0087 518070P TRAINING, MOVEABLE BRIDGE , OFF SITE	LUMP	19500.00000	19500.00	26000.00000	26000.00	37353.42000	37353.42	
0088 518071P OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS, MOVEABLE BRIDGE	LUMP	22500.00000	22500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	18092.15000	18092.15	
0089 518080P TESTING , CONTROL SYSTEM FINAL ACCEPTANCE	LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	21107.51000	21107.51	
0090 518080P TESTING , FIELD AND FACTORY INSPECTION	LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	12000.00000	12000.00	21107.51000	21107.51	
0091 518080P TESTING , MANUFACTURER'S FIELD START-U	LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	22000.00000	22000.00	21107.51000	21107.51	
0092 518115M INSTRUMENTATION , CONTROL APPARATUS	1.000 U	86000.00000	86000.00	21000.00000	21000.00	24122.86000	24122.86	
0093 518115M INSTRUMENTATION , OVERTRAVEL LIMIT SWITCH	4.000 U	8400.00000	33600.00	5500.00000	22000.00	4824.58000	19298.32	
0094 518115M INSTRUMENTATION , ROTARY CAM SPAN LIMIT SWITCH	2.000 U	8400.00000	16800.00	4600.00000	9200.00	4824.57000	9649.14	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A3063  AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658  CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943  IEW CONSTR GP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 518115M INSTRUMENTATION , SPEED SWITCH	2.000	U	8400.00000	16800.00	4600.00000	9200.00	4824.57000	9649.14
0096 518118P TIE BACK SYSTEM	LUMP		2220000.00000	2220000.00	283000.00000	283000.00	247825.07000	247825.07
0097 655015P TELEPHONE WIRE , NO. 20	100.000	LF	4.50000	450.00	43.00000	4300.00	18.09000	1809.00
0098 701008P 1 1/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	265.000	LF	26.50000	7022.50	25.00000	6625.00	42.22000	11188.30
0099 701008P 1 1/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT , PVC COATED	315.000	LF	48.50000	15277.50	44.00000	13860.00	66.34000	20897.10
0100 701009P 1" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	755.000	LF	25.00000	18875.00	23.00000	17365.00	36.18000	27315.90
0101 701010P 1" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED	1175.000	LF	50.00000	58750.00	40.00000	47000.00	48.25000	56693.75
0102 701011P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED	465.000	LF	50.00000	23250.00	49.00000	22785.00	69.35000	32247.75
0103 701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	40.000	LF	30.00000	1200.00	30.00000	1200.00	42.22000	1688.80
0104 701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	235.000	LF	30.00000	7050.00	38.00000	8930.00	45.23000	10629.05
0105 701016P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED	235.000	LF	53.00000	12455.00	58.00000	13630.00	72.37000	17006.95
0106 701018P 2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	70.000	LF	40.00000	2800.00	46.00000	3220.00	60.31000	4221.70
0107 701020P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED	200.000	LF	74.00000	14800.00	87.00000	17400.00	114.58000	22916.00
0108 701094M JUNCTION BOX ,CAST IRON BOXES SIDEWALK TYPE, 24X24X12	7.000	U	3850.00000	26950.00	6000.00000	42000.00	6573.48000	46014.36
0109 701094M JUNCTION BOX , TRAFFIC DEVICE JUNCTION BOX, 20X18X12	2.000	U	1450.00000	2900.00	5700.00000	11400.00	4824.57000	9649.14
0110 701116M STAINLESS STEEL JUNCTION BOX , 16"X12"X6"	11.000	U	1000.00000	11000.00	2400.00000	26400.00	1929.83000	21228.13
0111 701116M STAINLESS STEEL JUNCTION BOX , 24"X24"X12"	7.000	U	1490.00000	10430.00	3300.00000	23100.00	3919.97000	27439.79

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0112 701116M STAINLESS STEEL JUNCTION BOX , 30"X24"X12"	4.000	U	1950.00000	7800.00	3900.00000	15600.00	4040.58000	16162.32
0113 701116M STAINLESS STEEL JUNCTION BOX , GATES PLATFORM MOUNTED, 30X24X12	6.000	U	1950.00000	11700.00	3900.00000	23400.00	4040.58000	24243.48
0114 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	3550.000	LF	1.90000	6745.00	3.00000	10650.00	2.41000	8555.50
0115 701230M TRANSFORMER , CONTROL	1.000	U	6600.00000	6600.00	6300.00000	6300.00	13207.27000	13207.27
0116 701230M TRANSFORMER , LIGHTING	1.000	U	8600.00000	8600.00	12500.00000	12500.00	13207.27000	13207.27
0117 701233M MOTOR STARTER AND MAGNETIC CONTROL	10.000	U	6000.00000	60000.00	3500.00000	35000.00	4342.12000	43421.20
0118 701320P #2 COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	60.000	LF	8.25000	495.00	5.00000	300.00	6.03000	361.80
0119 701321P #2/0 COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	360.000	LF	12.25000	4410.00	10.00000	3600.00	9.05000	3258.00
0120 701323P #4 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	80.000	LF	2.40000	192.00	5.00000	400.00	4.82000	385.60
0121 701324P #6 COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	860.000	LF	2.30000	1978.00	4.00000	3440.00	4.82000	4145.20
0122 701325P #8 COPPER CONDUCTOR	390.000	LF	2.30000	897.00	4.00000	1560.00	3.02000	1177.80
0123 701330P #10 COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	37970.000	LF	1.60000	60752.00	4.00000	151880.00	4.22000	160233.40
0124 701331P #12 COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	9503.000	LF	1.55000	14729.65	4.00000	38012.00	3.62000	34400.86
0125 701338P #350 KCMIL RHW AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR	1000.000	LF	25.00000	25000.00	17.00000	17000.00	15.08000	15080.00
0126 701342P GROUND WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	10.000	LF	15.00000	150.00	5.00000	50.00	4.83000	48.30
0127 701343P GROUND WIRE, NO. 2/0 AWG	200.000	LF	12.50000	2500.00	8.00000	1600.00	6.03000	1206.00
0128 701349P INSTRUMENTATION WIRE , #18 TSP	1140.000	LF	2.20000	2508.00	12.00000	13680.00	12.06000	13748.40
0129 702052P DROOP CABLE	30.000	LF	1350.00000	40500.00	1000.00000	30000.00	150.77000	4523.10
0130 702068M WARNING GONG	2.000	U	2975.00000	5950.00	3200.00000	6400.00	5608.57000	11217.14



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A3063   AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658   CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943   IEW CONSTR GP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0131 702101M UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	1.000	U	15800.00000	15800.00	12000.00000	12000.00	7357.48000	7357.48
0132 703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM , SPAN LIGHT	4.000	U	6000.00000	24000.00	7000.00000	28000.00	6633.79000	26535.16
0133 703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM , FENDER LIGHT	6.000	U	4300.00000	25800.00	5000.00000	30000.00	6633.79000	39802.74
0134 750003P FLASHER AND SOUNDER	2.000	U	4300.00000	8600.00	6000.00000	12000.00	2412.29000	4824.58
0135 750006P AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	1.000	U	21000.00000	21000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	24725.93000	24725.93
0136 750012P SPAN SEATED PROXIMITY SWITCH	4.000	U	4600.00000	18400.00	6000.00000	24000.00	2774.13000	11096.52
0137 750015P PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER SYSTEM		LUMP	220000.00000	220000.00	156000.00000	156000.00	271382.28000	271382.28
0138 750018P FLUX VECTOR DRIVE AND CABINET	2.000	U	77000.00000	154000.00	63000.00000	126000.00	85636.19000	171272.38
0139 750021P MOTOR BRAKES	2.000	U	25500.00000	51000.00	15000.00000	30000.00	33168.95000	66337.90
0140 750024P MACHINERY BRAKES	4.000	U	50000.00000	200000.00	37000.00000	148000.00	59101.03000	236404.12
0141 750027P POSITION ENCODER	4.000	U	5000.00000	20000.00	4200.00000	16800.00	7236.86000	28947.44
0142 750030P VECTOR DUTY MOTOR	2.000	U	41000.00000	82000.00	35000.00000	70000.00	54276.46000	108552.92
0143 750033P DYNAMIC BRAKING RESISTOR BANK	2.000	U	12600.00000	25200.00	8500.00000	17000.00	10855.29000	21710.58
0144 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	650.000	LB	5.00000	3250.00	13.00000	8450.00	11.53000	7494.50
0145 504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL , OPERATOR HOUSE	4.000	CY	5000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	40000.00	8733.13000	34932.52
0146 506004M STRUCTURAL STEEL	3300.000	LB	10.00000	33000.00	23.00000	75900.00	5.71000	18843.00
0147 518113P OPERATOR HOUSE EXPANSION		LUMP	162000.00000	162000.00	488000.00000	488000.00	471953.54000	471953.54
0150 502208M CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL PIPE PILE, FURNISHED	124.000	LF	100.00000	12400.00	160.00000	19840.00	140.93000	17475.32

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0229 518040P ELECTRICAL WORK ,TRAFFIC CONTROL EQUIPMENT-RT. 71 BRIDGE SECTION TOTALS	LUMP	35500.00000	35500.00	50000.00000	50000.00	150767.93000	150767.93
		\$	10,151,466.65	\$	10,610,507.00	\$	10,392,905.59
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE 88							
0148 501004P TEMPORARY SHEETING LEFT IN PLACE	812.000 SF	80.00000	64960.00	187.00000	151844.00	151.39000	122928.68
0149 502003P FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	165000.00000	165000.00	14379.77000	14379.77
0151 502209M CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL PIPE PILE, DRIVEN	104.000 LF	50.00000	5200.00	600.00000	62400.00	545.40000	56721.60
0152 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	8392.000 LB	2.00000	16784.00	5.00000	41960.00	3.21000	26938.32
0153 504015P CONCRETE FOOTING	88.000 CY	700.00000	61600.00	1600.00000	140800.00	1098.75000	96690.00
0154 509012P BRIDGE RAILING (2 RAIL, STEEL)	158.000 LF	90.00000	14220.00	205.00000	32390.00	179.41000	28346.78
0155 518015P SPAN BALANCE	LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00	192000.00000	192000.00	63327.01000	63327.01
0156 518018M DRAW BRIDGE BARRIER GATE	4.000 U	190000.00000	760000.00	80000.00000	320000.00	172237.30000	688949.20
0157 518020P GATE PLATFORM CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	42.000 LF	500.00000	21000.00	600.00000	25200.00	511.64000	21488.88
0158 518021M TRAFFIC WARNING GATE	2.000 U	70000.00000	140000.00	30000.00000	60000.00	71162.47000	142324.94
0159 518029P CONTROL DESK	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	102000.00000	102000.00	301.53000	301.53
0160 518029P CONTROL DESK , PANELVIEW PLUS CE	LUMP	160000.00000	160000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	96189.94000	96189.94
0161 518033P DATA LOGGER	LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	45109.77000	45109.77
0162 518038M INDICATOR LIGHTS , CHANNEL FLOODLIGHT	2.000 U	8000.00000	16000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	6030.72000	12061.44
0163 518040P ELECTRICAL WORK , SPARE PARTS	LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00	120000.00000	120000.00	106743.70000	106743.70
0164 518040P ELECTRICAL WORK , WORKING DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	79605.47000	79605.47

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0165 518040P ELECTRICAL WORK , DIESEL ENGINE GENERATOR REHAB	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	15076.79000	15076.79
0166 518040P ELECTRICAL WORK , TELEPHONE SURGE PROTECTION	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	30153.58000	30153.58
0167 518042P MECHANICAL WORK	LUMP	320000.00000	320000.00	340000.00000	340000.00	305857.45000	305857.45
0168 518043P GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	27138.23000	27138.23
0169 518048M MOTOR CONTROL CENTER	6.000 U	40000.00000	240000.00	18000.00000	108000.00	23640.41000	141842.46
0170 518050P BRIDGE CONTROL SYSTEM VENDOR	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	28750.00000	28750.00	301.53000	301.53
0171 518053M MOTOR DISCONNECT SWITCH	8.000 U	2000.00000	16000.00	2000.00000	16000.00	2351.98000	18815.84
0172 518054M ELECTRIC HEATER	4.000 U	13000.00000	52000.00	2000.00000	8000.00	3196.28000	12785.12
0173 518060P DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LUMP	36000.00000	36000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	36000.00000	36000.00
0174 518065P TEMPORARY BRIDGE OPERATION	LUMP	300000.00000	300000.00	989000.00000	989000.00	512481.59000	512481.59
0175 518065P TEMPORARY BRIDGE OPERATION , TEMPORARY SPAN DRIVE MACHINERY	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	160000.00000	160000.00	220429.81000	220429.81
0176 518070P TRAINING, MOVEABLE BRIDGE , OPERATOR	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	37353.42000	37353.42
0177 518070P TRAINING, MOVEABLE BRIDGE , SERVICE PERSONEL/ENGINEER	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	37353.42000	37353.42
0178 518070P TRAINING, MOVEABLE BRIDGE , OFF SITE	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	36241.73000	36241.73
0179 518071P OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS, MOVEABLE BRIDGE	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	18092.15000	18092.15
0180 518080P TESTING , CONTROL SYSTEM FINAL ACCEPTANCE	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	21107.51000	21107.51
0181 518080P TESTING , FIELD AND FACTORY INSPECTION	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	21107.51000	21107.51

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0182 518080P TESTING , MANUFACTURER'S FIELD START-UP	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	21107.51000	21107.51
0183 518115M INSTRUMENTATION , CONTROL APPARATUS	1.000 U	90000.00000	90000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	24122.86000	24122.86
0184 518115M INSTRUMENTATION , OVER TRAVEL LIMIT SWITCH	4.000 U	5000.00000	20000.00	7000.00000	28000.00	4824.58000	19298.32
0185 518115M INSTRUMENTATION , FULLY OPEN LIMIT SWITCH	4.000 U	5000.00000	20000.00	7000.00000	28000.00	4824.58000	19298.32
0186 518115M INSTRUMENTATION , ROTARY CAM SPAN LIMIT SWITCH	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00	7000.00000	14000.00	4824.57000	9649.14
0187 518115M INSTRUMENTATION , SPEED SWITCH	4.000 U	3500.00000	14000.00	7000.00000	28000.00	4824.58000	19298.32
0188 518115M INSTRUMENTATION , ULTIMATE SKEW LIMIT SWITCH	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00	7000.00000	14000.00	4824.57000	9649.14
0189 655015P TELEPHONE WIRE , NO. 20	100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	43.00000	4300.00	12.06000	1206.00
0190 701008P 1 1/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	335.000 LF	27.00000	9045.00	25.00000	8375.00	42.22000	14143.70
0191 701009P 1" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1640.000 LF	25.00000	41000.00	23.00000	37720.00	36.18000	59335.20
0192 701010P 1" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED	155.000 LF	50.00000	7750.00	40.00000	6200.00	48.25000	7478.75
0193 701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	410.000 LF	29.00000	11890.00	30.00000	12300.00	42.22000	17310.20
0194 701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	280.000 LF	30.00000	8400.00	38.00000	10640.00	45.23000	12664.40
0195 701018P 2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	80.000 LF	40.00000	3200.00	46.00000	3680.00	60.31000	4824.80
0196 701024P 4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	120.000 LF	50.00000	6000.00	80.00000	9600.00	120.61000	14473.20
0197 701094M JUNCTION BOX ,CAST IRON BOXES SIDEWALK TYPE, 24X24X12	12.000 U	1500.00000	18000.00	6000.00000	72000.00	6573.48000	78881.76
0198 701094M JUNCTION BOX , TRAFFIC DEVICE JUNCTION BOX, 20X18X12	2.000 U	1500.00000	3000.00	5700.00000	11400.00	4824.57000	9649.14

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658 CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0199 701116M STAINLESS STEEL JUNCTION BOX , 16"X12"X6"	6.000 U	1000.00000	6000.00	2400.00000	14400.00	1929.83000	11578.98
0200 701116M STAINLESS STEEL JUNCTION BOX , GATES PLATFORM MOUNTED, 30"X24"X12"	6.000 U	2000.00000	12000.00	3900.00000	23400.00	4040.58000	24243.48
0201 701117M JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION	2.000 U	2500.00000	5000.00	3400.00000	6800.00	2351.98000	4703.96
0202 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	4805.000 LF	2.00000	9610.00	3.00000	14415.00	2.41000	11580.05
0203 701230M TRANSFORMER , CONTROL	1.000 U	7000.00000	7000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	13207.27000	13207.27
0204 701230M TRANSFORMER , LIGHTING	1.000 U	9000.00000	9000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	13207.27000	13207.27
0205 701233M MOTOR STARTER AND MAGNETIC CONTROL	14.000 U	6000.00000	84000.00	1500.00000	21000.00	4342.12000	60789.68
0206 701322P #4/0 COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	4830.000 LF	14.00000	67620.00	12.00000	57960.00	10.25000	49507.50
0207 701323P #4 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	2720.000 LF	2.50000	6800.00	5.00000	13600.00	4.82000	13110.40
0208 701325P #8 COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	395.000 LF	2.20000	869.00	4.00000	1580.00	3.02000	1192.90
0209 701330P #10 COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	39714.000 LF	1.60000	63542.40	4.00000	158856.00	4.22000	167593.08
0210 701331P #12 COPPER CONDUCTOR , RHW	26837.000 LF	1.50000	40255.50	4.00000	107348.00	3.62000	97149.94
0211 701339P #500 KCMIL RHW AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR	630.000 LF	29.00000	18270.00	25.00000	15750.00	15.08000	9500.40
0212 701342P GROUND WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	900.000 LF	9.00000	8100.00	5.00000	4500.00	4.82000	4338.00
0213 701343P GROUND WIRE, NO. 2/0 AWG	125.000 LF	12.00000	1500.00	8.00000	1000.00	6.03000	753.75
0214 701349P INSTRUMENTATION WIRE , #18 TSP	6232.000 LF	2.20000	13710.40	12.00000	74784.00	12.06000	75157.92
0215 702052P DROOP CABLE	1500.000 LF	135.00000	202500.00	75.00000	112500.00	150.77000	226155.00
0216 702068M WARNING GONG	2.000 U	3000.00000	6000.00	3200.00000	6400.00	5608.57000	11217.14
0217 702101M UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	1.000 U	16000.00000	16000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	7357.48000	7357.48

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 178  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09178  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A3063  AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 2 ) C0658  CARR & DUFF INC		( 3 ) I2943  IEW CONSTR GP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0218 703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM , SPAN LIGHT	6.000 U		6000.00000	36000.00	12000.00000	72000.00	6633.79000	39802.74
0219 750003P FLASHER AND SOUNDER	2.000 U		10000.00000	20000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	2412.29000	4824.58
0220 750006P AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	1.000 U		25000.00000	25000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	24725.93000	24725.93
0221 750012P SPAN SEATED PROXIMITY SWITCH	4.000 U		5000.00000	20000.00	5500.00000	22000.00	2774.13000	11096.52
0222 750015P PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER SYSTEM	LUMP		240000.00000	240000.00	185000.00000	185000.00	190000.00000	190000.00
0223 750018P FLUX VECTOR DRIVE AND CABINET	4.000 U		90000.00000	360000.00	84000.00000	336000.00	198000.00000	792000.00
0224 750021P MOTOR BRAKES	4.000 U		33000.00000	132000.00	22000.00000	88000.00	37993.52000	151974.08
0225 750024P MACHINERY BRAKES	4.000 U		50000.00000	200000.00	36000.00000	144000.00	59101.03000	236404.12
0226 750027P POSITION ENCODER	4.000 U		5000.00000	20000.00	5000.00000	20000.00	7236.86000	28947.44
0227 750030P VECTOR DUTY MOTOR	4.000 U		60000.00000	240000.00	52000.00000	208000.00	74780.90000	299123.60
0228 750033P DYNAMIC BRAKING RESISTOR BANK	4.000 U		13000.00000	52000.00	11000.00000	44000.00	10855.29000	43421.16
0230 518040P ELECTRICAL WORK ,TRAFFIC CONTROL EQUIPMENT-RT. 88 BRIDGE	LUMP		85000.00000	85000.00	95000.00000	95000.00	150767.93000	150767.93
0231 701016P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED , RT. 88 BRIDGE	360.000 LF		53.00000	19080.00	58.00000	20880.00	90.46000	32565.60
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 5,461,406.30		\$ 5,704,232.00		\$ 6,244,633.83	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 17,790,322.36		\$ 18,609,114.00		\$ 18,901,732.59	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,